REVISED

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22554/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2023 in WPMB No. 119/2023 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.206475/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206474/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22727/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207736/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207735/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. adv.

Mr. Tuhin, AOR

A. Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Niyati Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Damodar, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Chandra Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Raveena Kinkhabwala, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

1

SLP (C) No. 22554/2023, etc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Debmalya Chandra Banerjee, learned counsel on behalf of M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Hence, service of formal notice is waived for respondent No.1. Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

Objections, if any, be filed in three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in a week thereafter.

List on 12.12.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR