SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

IA 235040/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22554/2023

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 235040/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22727/2023 (X)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 235033/2023 IA No. 235033/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 21-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tuhin, AOR

Ms. Niyati Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. counsel for common respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from filing official translation. Application stands allowed.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of the remaining respondents. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 5.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar