

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22554/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2023 in WPMB No. 119/2023 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 206475/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 206474/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 236413/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 236412/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22727/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 207735/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 207736/2023

Date : 01-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tuhin, AOR
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Punit Damodar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matters after three weeks on a non-
miscellaneous day.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**